AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS TO THE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 2 

FOR LAND ACQUISITION AT THE WESTERN NORTH CAROLINA 3 
AGRICULTURAL CENTER. 4 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 5 
Section 1.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of 6 

Agriculture the sum of three hundred twenty-nine thousand two hundred dollars 7 
($329,200) for the 1992-93 fiscal year for land acquisition and improvements at the 8 
Western North Carolina Agricultural Center. 9 

Sec. 2.  This act becomes effective July 1, 1992. 10